:H \$115.00 4280

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM510758

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Assignment of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MIDCAP FUNDING X TRUST		02/13/2019	STATUTORY TRUST: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MIDCAP FUNDING IV TRUST		
Street Address:	C/O MIDCAP FINANCIAL SERVICES, LLC, AS SERVICER		
Internal Address:	7255 WOODMONT AVENUE, SUITE 200		
City:	BETHESDA		
State/Country:	MARYLAND		
Postal Code:	20814		
Entity Type:	STATUTORY TRUST: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4280203	MIRROR LUX		
Registration Number:	3144175	NATIONAL LABEL COMPANY		
Registration Number:	1069374	LABELEAFLETS		
Registration Number:	0904338	NATIONAL LABEL CO.		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: kansley@stradley.com

Correspondent Name: Kareem Ansley
Address Line 1: Stradley Ronon
Address Line 2: 100 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	186687-0098
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kareem Ansley
SIGNATURE:	/Kareem Ansley/
DATE SIGNED:	02/20/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006567 FRAME: 0663

900486199

Total Attachments: 3

source=Intellectual Property Assignment of Security Interest - Lux#page1.tif source=Intellectual Property Assignment of Security Interest - Lux#page2.tif source=Intellectual Property Assignment of Security Interest - Lux#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006567 FRAME: 0664

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST

February 13, 2019

WHEREAS Lux Global Label Company, LLC granted a security interest in the patents and trademarks referred to in Schedule A to MidCap Funding X Trust ("Assignor"), in its capacity as administrative agent for and on behalf of itself and the other lenders, pursuant to a Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of June 15, 2018, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 19, 2018 at Patent Reel/Frame 046125/0010 and Trademark Reel/Frame 6356/0699 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, set-over and conveyed to Midcap Funding IV Trust ("**Assignee**"), and Assignee has assumed, all of Assignor's right, title and interest and obligations under, among other things, the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor confirms it has sold, assigned and transferred, set-over and conveyed to Assignee, and Assignee confirms it has assumed, and for greater certainty, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers, sets-over and conveys to Assignee, and Assignee hereby assumes, all of Assignor's right, title and interest and obligations under the Security Agreement, effective as of February 13, 2019.

[Remainder of this page left blank. Signature page follows.]

3955067v.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006567 FRAME: 0665 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this agreement as of the date written above.

ASSIGNOR:

MIDCAP FUNDING X TRUST

By: Apollo Capital Management, L.P., its investment manager

By: Apollo Capital Management GP, LLC, its general partner

By:

Name: Maurice Amsellem
Title: Authorized Signatory

ASSIGNEE:

MIDCAP FUNDING IV TRUST

By: Apollo Capital Management, L.P., its investment manager

By: Apollo Capital Management GP, LLC, its general partner

By:

Name: Maurice Amsellem
Title: Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE A

PATENTS

Title	Application Number	Application Date	Patent Number	Patent Date
Labels And Method Of Making Same	09232121	1/15/99	6274236	8/14/01
Extended Wrap Label	09404429	9/23/99	6613410	9/2/03
Extended Wrap Label And Method Of	10284713	10/31/02	6770345	10/31/02
Making Same				
Labeling Apparatus And Method Of	10692467	10/23/03	6955000	10/18/05
Making Same				
Extended Wrap Label And Method Of	10896763	7/22/04	7114446	10/3/06
Making Same				
Extended Wrap Label	10634443	8/5/03	7374633	5/20/08
Labels And Methods Of Making	13026891	2/14/11	8671599	3/18/14
Same				

TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Application Number	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
MIRROR LUX	85133259	9/20/10	4280203	1/22/13
NATIONAL LABEL COMPANY	78333506	11/26/03	3144175	9/19/06
LABELEAFLETS	73085453	4/29/76	1069374	7/12/97
NATIONAL LABEL CO.	72345657	12/8/69	0904338	12/15/70

RECORDED: 02/20/2019

3955067v.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006567 FRAME: 0667